502498777 09/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Everything Water Pty Ltd.	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envirosmart Pty Ltd
Street Address:	9 Unley Street
City:	Brendale, Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	829.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Stein
Signature:	/David D. Stein/
Date:	09/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Everything Water to Envirosmart#page1.tif source=Assignment from Everything Water to Envirosmart#page2.tif source=Assignment from Everything Water to Envirosmart#page3.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031224 FRAME: 0503 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS

Everything Water Pty Ltd, an Australian company whose registered office is at

3/32 Enterprise Street, Cleveland, Queensland 4163, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

acquired an invention in A SEPARATOR on 8 March 2011 and

WHEREAS

Envirosmart Pty Ltd as trustee for the MBD Trust, an Australian company whose

registered office is at 9 Unley Street, Brendale, Queensland 4500, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

wishes to acquire said invention, and the Assignor, for certain consideration has

agreed to said acquisition,

THEREFORE

In consideration of ten dollars (AU\$10) cash in hand paid to the ASSIGNOR by the

ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the

ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in and to:

1. Said invention in A SEPARATOR, including the invention, embodiments,

aspects, variations and preferred features described in Australian Provisional

Patent Application No. 2011900818 and International Patent Application No.

PCT/AU2012/000246;

1

PATENT REEL: 031224 FRAME: 0504

- All applications for patents, including said Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2011900818 and International Patent Application No. PCT/AU2012/000246, or like protection for said invention that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in Australia or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention, whether in Australia or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, additions, renewals, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes.
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right for the ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and the ASSIGNOR covenants that his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

Executed by:	¥
For and on behalf of Everything Water Pty Ltd (Assignor)	
Signature:	·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Name (Printed): Peter Michael Hardman	
Capacity: Managury Director	
For and on behalf of Environment Pty Ltd as trustee for the	e MBI
Trust	
(Assignee) Signature:	
Signature: Dated: O TP	- Appleadon de Vita
Name (Printed): STOLLEY SAMES CLARKE	
Capacity: MANACING DIRECTOR	